S
C
R
s
15©2010 Littelfuse, Inc
Revised: March 31, 2010  03:44 PM
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

(1.5)
Cover tape
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
L 4 X8 E 5
DEVICE TYPE
L : Sensitive Triac
Q : Triac
CURRENT RATING
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
Sensitive Triac:
 3 : 3 mA (QI, II, III, IV)
 5 : 5 mA (QI, II, III, IV)
 6 : 5 mA (QI, II, III)
  10 mA (QIV)
 8 : 10 mA (QI, II, III)
  20 mA (QIV)
Standard Triac:
  3 : 10 mA (QI, II, III)
  4 : 25 mA (QI, II, III)
PACKAGE TYPE
Blank : Compak (Surface Mount)
 E : TO-92
VOLTAGE RATING
4 : 400V
6 : 600V
X8 : 0.8A (TO-92)
 X : 0.8A (Compak)
yxxxx
L4X3
Compak (C Package)TO-92 (E Package)
L4X8E3
yxxxx
®
®
24
Revised: March 31, 2010  03:44 PM
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.